
ALPENA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

BOARD ACTION #I I

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

County Clerk, County Treasurer

Alpena County Board of Commissioners

2022 Countv Fee Schedule

BOARD ACTION:

Moved by Commissioner Karschnick and supported by Commissioner Thomson to adopt the
2022Fee Schedule as presented. Roll call vote was taken: AYES: Commissioners Gilmet,
Karschnick, Fournier, Thomson, Osboume, Kozlowski and Adrian. NAYS: None. Excused:
Commissioner Peterson. Motion carried.

This action was XX APPROVED

-DISAPPROVED
BY: Ayes: 7 Nays: A Excused: I Absent: A Abstaining: 0

Alpena County Board Chairman's Signature:

Alpena County B oard Vi ce-Chairman' s S i gnature :

Date of the Board Meeting: Janvary 03.2022
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2022 ALPENA GOUNTY FEE SGHEDULE
COUNTY WIDE FEES

Emarl Kequest (plus cost 01 oocuments) $5.00

Fax Charge (plus cost of documents) $5.00

Non-Sufficient Checks $25.00

FOIA requests (handled by Comm. Office) As set by law

AIRPORT updated Dec. 2021

SEE ATTACHED SHEET page 6

ANIilIATEONTRO-

SEE ATTACHED SHEET page 7

EFOSIOIEONTRO]-

SEE ATTACHED SHEET page12

EO-t A-tmTIox

Plat Books ( ecks payable to MSU Ex.) We
do not ship plat books. For shipping contact
MSU Extension: 989-354-9870

$25.00

Fax & Email Charge plus the cost of
attachments with appropriate fees

$5.00

$2.00

New Address Assignment $25.00

Research (per hour) $25.00

FMap - a.s" x 11" B&W Line work $3.00

GIS Map 8.5"x1 1" B&W Aerial Photo $3.00

tS Map 8.Stt t" B&W Aerial w/ Line work $6.00

Print outs (per page)
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GIS Map - 11" x 17" B&W Line work $6.00

GIS Map - 11" x 17" B&W Aerial Photo

$6.0(
GIS Map - 1'1" x 17" B&W Aerial w/Line work $10.0(

GIS Map - 24" x 36" (roll) Color Line work

$15.0(
GIS Map - 24" x 36" (roll) Color Aerial Photo $20.0(

GIS Map - 24" x36" (roll) Co lor Aerial w/ Line
work $35.0(

GIS Map 42" X42" (roll) ColoilinerlrorF

GIS Map 42" X 42" (roll) Color AerialPhotrc $35.0(

GIS Map 42" X 42" (roll) Color Aeriat w/Line
work

$50.0c

Digital GIS County Aerial"
$1500.0c

Digital county Line Work
$3,000.00

Digital County Line work with Aerial
$4,500.0c

Electronic Assessment Data (eounty)
$1000.0c

Electronic Assessment data
Township/City)

(per
$350.0c

Adoption lnvestigation Fee $100.00

Affidavit of Parentage (typing) $1010

Autopsy Report $f0034

Certified copies court records $10.00 & $2.00/pg

Certified copies of Vital Records $160066I.

Comp. Generated Reports . Per pg.: s3r0
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Construction Lien Certifi cate/Search $30.00

DBA Address Change $5.00

Court forms/Divorce Packet $100.00

Faxing Fee $5.00

Jurant Fee $10.00

Legal Forms (blank) per page: $3.00

Marriage wait{ime Waiver Fee $75.00

Monitoring Fee For Record Review $7.00/hr.-min. 't hr

Notary Fee - (per document) $5.00

Passport Pictures $20.00

Performing a Marriage
Additional $10 if witnesses are needed

$50.00

Photo lD Card- Non-Veteran $10.00

Record Copies $2.00

Record Retrieval Fee $5.00

Record Search per name $15.00/$5.00 AKA

Replacement of CPL $10.00

Verifi cation vital record $10.00

Voter list on disk - whole county: $50.00

Voter list on disk - per precinct: $10.00

Voter list printed on paper $1 .00 per page

Voter Labels (you provide) $1.00 per page

After hours assistance/weekends $75.00
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IT TECHNOLOGY

Video Conference- set up $50.00

First hour $50.00

Second hour (billed in15 minute increments) $50.00

PLAZA POOL

REGISTER OF DEEDS

Tract Rental Fee $50.00 per hour

Tract Rental Fee $25.00 per hour

SHERIFF

Booking $12.00

Civil Process

Executions

$75.00

Fingerprints (ink) $35.00

Warrant Fees $10.00

Sex Offender Registration $50.00

Livescan Fingerprinting $75.00

Fee Schedule 2019 approved by Full Board A4/2O22
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www.countvcivil.com/services,/

Evictions www.countvcivil.com,/services/

www.countvcivil.com/services/

Fingerprints



Copies of Documents $3.00 E

$1.00/pq,
Copies of Scaled Maps $50.00 for 8112x11 &x14

Copies of Scaled Maps $100 larger than 11x14

PPO Service $25.0(

PPO Service - Domestic No charge

$25.00 DaillGeneral Housing

Photographs $3.00 eacl

SEE ATTACHED SHEET page 9

SEE ATTACHED SHEET page I
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ALPENA GOUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT

OIL 15W50, W80 and W100 $15.00 PER QUART
OIL 2380, MOBIL JET ll, and MOBIL JET 254 $3O.OO PER QUART
GROUND POWER UNIT (GPU) $5O.OO PER HALF HOUR
LAVATORY SERVICE $125.00
FRESH WATER DELIVERY $100.00
POSITION / MOVE AIRCRAFT WITH TUG $100.00
BAGGAGE SERVICE $65.00
FACILITY SERVICE FEE $65.00

AIRPORT FEES

LANDING FEE per 1,000 POUNDS MAX TO WEIGHT $2.00
TERMINAL ADVERTISING (DIGITAL DISPLAYS) PER YEAR $350.00
FUEL FLOW FEE JET A PER GALLON $0.08
FUEL FLOW FEE lOOLL PER GALLON $0.05
WELCH TERMINAL OFFICE SPACE PER MONTH INITIAL LEASE $1.00 PER SQUARE FOOT
WELCH TERMINAL COUNTER SPACE PER MONTH INITIAL LEASE $1.25 PER SQUARE FOOT
WELCH TERMINAL COMMON USE SPACE INITIAL LEASE % OF EXCLUSIVE SF
NEW TERMINAL OFFICE SPACE PER MONTH INITIAL LEASE $4.00 PER SQUARE FOOT
NEW TERMINAL COMMON USE SPACE PER MONTH INITIAL LEASE $4.00 PER SQUARE FOOT
VENDING MACHINES PER MONTH 1O% GROSS INCOME
LAND LEASE FOR PRIVATE HANGAR CONSTRUCTION , INITIAL $0.15 PER SF
COMMERCIAL OPERATOR FEE PER YEAR $250.00

Fee Schedule 2019 approved by Full Board A4/2O22
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ALPENA COUNTY ANIMAL CONTROL ORDINANCE FEE SCHEDULE

EXHIBIT A

LICENSING AND VAGCINATION

Before l/arch 1st After 4 months/renewal

Dogs: Altered

Dogs: Unaltered

Kennel License

Dogs: Altered $21.00

Dogs: Unaltered $33.00

Kennel License

$ 40.00 for 10 or less

$ 100.00 for 10 or more

$10.50

$16.50

$ 10.00 for 10 or less

$ 25.00 for 10 or more

Kennel lnspection Fee:

$35 for license of 10 or less

$70 for license of 11 or more

Days given to be in compliance with laws: 5 Business Days.

ANIMAL SHELTER AND IMPOUNDMENT

lmpound Fee Schedule

First Offense: $25.00 for the first day and $10.00 for each day after

Second Offense: $50.00 for the first day and $10.00 for each day after, plus
citation

Third Offense: $75.00 for the first day and $10.00 for each day after, plus
citation

lmpound/Quarantine Fee for Aggressive Dogs:

$25 for the first day; $25 for each day thereafter

Fee Schedule 2019 approved by Full Board L/ 4/2022
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December l, 2021 - Februory ?8 , 2O?? After February 28,2022
1 Yeor Mole or Femole $16.50 l Yeor Mole or Femole $33.00

t Yeor Unsexed $10.50 l Yeor Unsexed $21.00

3 Yeor Mole or Femole $42.00 3 Year Mole or Femole $84.00
3 Yeor Unsexed $27.OO 3 Yeor Unsexed $54.00

You must hove robies certificote with
you ond Expirotion Dote of robies

voccinotion

you must hove robies certif icote with
you ond Expirotion Dote of robies

voccinotion

Kennel License befone
Februory ?8,2021:

$10.00 for 10 or Less

$25.00 for more thon 10

After February ?8, 2O2l:

$20.00 for 10 or Less

$50.00 for more thon 10

Kennel Inspection Fee: $35.00 for license of 10 or less;

$70.00 for license for more thon 10

ANIMAL CONTROL 0FFTCER (989)354-9847

Stote low reguires oll pets 4 months old or over to hove o license.

Fee Schedule 2019 approved by Full Board A 4/2022
Page 8

ALPENA GOUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE
(989)354-9534

Do9 License Rotes for 2021



FAIRGROUNDS RENTAL LEASE FEES

2022 FAIRGROUNDS RENTAL LEASE FEES

1. Merchant's Building

Summer [Mav 1 S-October'l 5l

$250 per day (12 am- 12pm)

Winter [Oct 16-Mav 141

$350 per day (12 am - 12 pm)

Additional $100 per day for use of kitchen

Security deposit of fifty dollars ($50) required to reserve date - to be applied to rental

fees.

2. Trailer Parking - Campsites

1-60 campsites - $26 per site

Weekly campsite - $160 per site per week

Monthly campsite - $560 per site per month

Dump station fees - $8

Shower fee - $6.00 for non-campers per use

Groups/caravans of 50 or more may use the Merchants' Building, if available, for $50 per

day.

No discounts for groups/caravans.

lf additional sites are added to reservation, additional permits needed and must meet all

requirements of the original permit.

3. Grandstand/Racetrack Area

$350 per day

Lower level of the grandstand only - $50 per day

Security deposit of fifty dollars ($50) required to reserve date - to be applied to rental

fees.

Fee Schedule 2019 approved by Full Board t/4/2O22
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4. Arena - $6O per day + $50 deposit ($110)

o Draft Horse Bam not available

o Horse Bam with Stalls - $60 per day + $50 deposit ($1 10) subject to availability

. Cattle Bam (Between May 1 Sth and August 10th) subject to availability

' $70 Perday + $50 dePosit($120)

o Swine Bam (Between May 1 Sth and August 10th) subject to availability

' $70 Per daY + $50 dePosit ($120)

. Sheep Barn (Between May 1Sth and August l Oth) sublect to availability

. $70 per day + $50 deposit ($120)

. Poultry Bam not available

5. lN DOOR Winter Storage

$1.75 per square foot

6. ParUPlayground/Open Spaces

Not available for renVreservation.

Fee Schedule 2O19 approved by Full Board A 4/2022
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"Option f1 Ultimat€ Membe.ship"

Ultimate Membershi (no additionalcha da

.rff-*PoolPI

Per Day

22 years & under

Adult

Senior 60 and over)

All pu,chases are non-refundable

and not credited for holidays,

weather, sick time, surgeries, travel,

maintenance closures, etc.
*t*All Non Countv Residents oav an itionalSl0 on anv membershioti*

Non Member

ss.00

s9.00

ss.00

3303 S Third Street

Alpena Ml 49707

989-354-8287

a laza mil.com

Non Member 4 vlsh punch Card

s15.00

s30.00

s1s.00

Birthday Party Feet

S30.00 plus the open swim charges

Fun Run Rental

S199.00 for 2 houry 550.00 for an additional hour

Friday & Saturday tun Run Open Swim:

Non Member

chird s3.00

Adult 55.00

Family(same address up to 5) 59.00

Senior (60 and over) 55.00

Member

S1.oo

s2.00

5s.00

s1.00

sunday Family open and Fun Run Swim

Every person in the water

s3.00 s1.00

I Year 6 Months

22 yrs & under

Adult
5enior (60 and over)

s1s

s190

S340

s240

ss00Fami (same address)

53so

s600

s400

s1000

lf you purchase a Membership, you must also pay per day. You can purchase a punch card for convenience

"Optlon f2 Rcgular Membership" wlth additional charyes

6 Month 12 Month

22 yrs & under

Adult

Senior{60 and over)

Family(same address up to 5)

Punch Cards (20 vlsits) with
22yrs & under

Adult

Senior (60 and over)

s13s.00 s200.00

s225.00 s37s.00

s130.00 s200.00

5330.00 5600.00

Pay per day wkh Membe6hlp

s1.00

s2.00

s1.00

ol

***see memo below

for non residents

Membership

s1s

S3o

S1s

"Option f3 Non Membership"

Private PoolRental:

595.00 an Hour

Prime Time 5130.00 an Hour

*Additionalstaff: 520.00

Swim Lessons pea session:

Lev€ls 1-5

lnfant/Toddler

5s0.00

s2s.00

Private Lesion5(3o Minuter):

30 Minute session s20.00

Fee Schedule 2O19 approved by Full Board L/4/2O22
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Alpcm County

Erosion Control Pcrmit Fcc Schcdulc
T, a $po n o lo d Fac il, ti"r
To iaclud. bul nol limikd to: strcct$. highways, rords/r)6 - publicJprivrrc, Erib ald p.dE.

I n d t ! nia I / C ontntcft la I D2 vel o o,r,'en t
Rcvi.s f&s inchd.d in p.roit fG. do!8 x,irt 3 itrlFotior' iDclodcd i! f.c.

Up to olc aarc

Erct dditioD.l rcrE
ircludcd
iDcludcd

3225.00
I ?5.00

s225.00
$ ?5 00

Como.tcial proj!!B, 8r!.rtcr thr! onc !cr., rcqui.. t .lcd, cogiDaacd tita plrrB *1tb ,u$offcalculrtions, .sd cithcr a riSncd
l.tlc, of.cbowlcdgrrsnr or a lcrcr of crcdit. I f lh. iispccior f..l6 ltrt il i5 nct .&ry lo bar! s profc.lional enSinse. r$1ca
0E pla!, subniflcd lo Oc Courty, .ll rcvicw cosu wiu b. p.id for by lhc da/clqr.t

Utiliv ond Cofiido, Dewlopmq t
To iDcludc but not lil,ir.d ro: udcrgrourd crblcr, $ovc groud urjor truEli,3ioo clblcs, c/ltct oain and aa$!n.

Llp ro Z ,oil.
Ditu brrc! of % rnilc
E ch rddition l ,4 oilc or fr.crion lh.not

PIrn R.vi.$
hchdcd
Iocludd
hcludc!

t rD&&t
t r45.00
t I??.00
t 53.00

Irtrl
,r45.00
lt ?7.00
,5t.00

t 0.0r
s 0.02

t004

t 0.01

$ 0.02
t001

s 0.02

$ 0.04

10.08

Gro\al ond Sond Pit Excre.rtion
To incrudc aoy ctreo pit In lcf thrD ooc.crc io !izc, lcliv. or ilrctiw. Gcncnlly a 6w )r:!, pcrEil tuy d(fcr rfr lgnal
a8ricnlcor ir nud( with thc !0tcBr i, sdvracc.

S!nd/(irlvcl? I134.00 Jl700r5 tll9.00

B aleft,o\l lnporndn.nt Co nn/ction ot lnorovrncntt
To ircldc bur uor liEjred to: ponds, rcsnlllx, rip rsp, ctc

Up lo ooc lclc
Distu bloaa of ona scrc
Addition l !.rc or &sc!io[ tbcr@f

S mclud.d
S ircludld
t included

I145.00
ll?7.@
t 53.00

1145.00
fl77,00
t 53.00

Sarrlc Srsr"rrr
To includc &p!io 6y68I! iDdrllttior\ &pltc.ollal o, &?ai, not $roci.lcd wil! othc, clnt ctls8c actjviticr.

Scpric Sy.tco $ irctd.d a*rni' tm-
/.!\. ,J5"

Rsid.ntial Cans..1rclioa and MieNllan ou! Ea A Chonec!
To ilcludc.ll ainStc f.sily dwcllin$, rddition6, b!mr, 8,!t!8cx rlld tubjecl{ nol covcEd by or uidi, dtc abov. cstcSorics

I i4rpGolioor inchdcd i, fcc.

Elch Bdditio&l rcrc
Iacl'dcd t125.00
Ioclodcd t 50.00

t 125.00

150.00

' Additiofld Sir. lirp.crioo, fo, lny pcrlrrt, b.yood lht!., will bc cb.t8cd .t s r.lc of tro.(O PG' visi !d rill bc billld !o

th. hdowDcr rt tll. crDiruio! o[U! pcrtlil
A.tr, projcc6, ooa acrc or lrrgct, with a torI! rraLr colLatioq or diaahrl8! PoiDl Ely rcquitc | 3lott r wrQr orctrlor fol th.

durtlion ofthc projacl ADy projcll five !ctc, or t.r8ct itrll rlquitt t ccnificd tlotm g,lLr opc,lto, for tlc durtiou of tlrc

pro.icct.

MAK! CIIECK PAYABI.E1O AtF't Covtry/f445 4f e?
c--s..rbE':.lla.h'.-|.!'.
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